

Complaint Description

[Justin I. Riley](#) (Sat, 4 Aug at 10:40 AM)

The candidate, Christopher R. Thobaben has failed to comply with RCW 42.17A.240 in the following ways: He has failed to file a single report outlining any expenditures, specifically for the following - the candidate's filing fee; the candidate's website (domain procurement, design, creation, etc. - whether in-kind or expensed), <https://chrisforthe18th.com/>; paid advertisements on Facebook (image attached); signage (4x8s and yard signs, image attached); and parade entry fees into at least one parade (Camas Days, Camas, WA - 7/28/2018).

The candidate has also failed to comply with RCW 42.17A.320 by omitting the sponsor from his signage (no "Paid for by...", image attached)

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

It prevents the public from having the required transparency into the expenditures of a candidate for local office (State Representative, 18th Legislative District).

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

Website: <https://chrisforthe18th.com/>

Image of paid advertisement on Facebook

Image of sign

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Suggested Post



Chris Thobaben

LIKE PAGE

Sponsored • Paid for by **CHRIS THOBABEN COMMITTEE TO ELECT...** •

A big thank you to the **Young Democrats of Washington** for the endorsement and support! Now get out and vote (free postage on your mail in ballot), let's show that this is the generation to not let our elders speak on our behalf.

13

Like

Comment

Share

ELECT **CHRIS**
Thobaben



Washington State Representative
Your Choice for a Reasonable Voice

